ACEC/MO Future Leaders Academy
2010-2024 GRADUATES

NAME FIRM Location Year
Michael Alberswerth IMEG Corp. (non-member) St. Louis 2012
Mike Alexander Hg Consult, Inc. Kansas City 2017
Brad Allbritton Schultz & Summers Engineering, Inc. Poplar Bluff 2012
Taylor Anderson Palmerton & Parrish, Inc. Springfield 2021
Todd Archer CDM Smith Kansas City 2016
Nicholas Arens GeoEngineers, Inc. Springfield 2023
Ben Asnicar Burns & McDonnell Kansas City 2023
Anthony Augustine Kuhlmann design Group, Inc. St. Louis 2017
Nathan Barger CDG Engineers St. Louis 2010
Jeff Barnard Burns & McDonnell Kansas City 2010
Jesse Barnes McClure Engineering Co. Columbia 2024
Greg Bell S.H. Smith & Company, Inc. Poplar Bluff 2024
Alex Benz EFK Moen, LLC St. Louis 2022
Christopher G. Bergmann TWM, Inc. (non-member) St. Louis 2016
Warren Bergquist Alper Audi, Inc. (non-member) St. Louis 2012
Jeff Bertel Reitz & Jens, Inc. St. Louis 2013
Kris Bezenek TDC Structural Engineers Columbia 2010
Joseph Blasi HNTB Corporation Kansas City 2017
Wes Bolton Allstate Consultants LLC Columbia 2023
Jessica Borries Burns & McDonnell Kansas City 2016
Bronson Bowling Shannon & Wilson, Inc. St. Louis 2021
Cody Boynton UES (formerly Geotechnology) Overland Park, KS 2022
Kevin J. Brehm HR Green, Inc. Chesterfield 2016
Brett Brooks Engineering Design Source, Inc. Chestertfield 2016
Daniel L. Brown Walter P Moore & Associates, Inc. Kansas City 2016
Margaret Bruns EFK Moen, LLC St. Louis 2018
Tom Buerk II11 Casco (CD Companies) St. Louis 2020
John Burgelin Horner & Shiftin, Inc. St. Louis 2017
Emily Burkart HR Green, Inc. Chesterfield 2019
Jay Burress McClure (formerly SKW) Kansas City 2011
Mike Busch Oates & Associates, Inc. St. Louis 2013
Amanda Bush Leigh & O’Kane, LLC Kansas City 2014
Joji Calabro Burns & McDonnell Kansas City 2011
Kaylee Cannon Terracon Consultants, Inc. St. Louis 2024
Mike Caruso CDG Engineers (non member) St. Louis 2012
Joshua Castor Hg Consult, Inc. Kansas City 2014
J. Shawn Cessna Walter P Moore Kansas City 2019
Eric Chamberlain HR Green, Inc. Chesterfield 2018
Todd M. Chandler CPWG Engineering Branson 2019
Melissa Chanto Lukert TranSystems Kansas City 2023
Chad Charest Hg Consult, Inc. Shawnee, KS 2022
Nekeidra Chestnut Taliaferro & Browne, Inc. Kansas City 2020
Tom Cissell Oates Associates, Inc. St. Louis 2010
Arthur Coad SCI Engineering, Inc. St. Charles 2016
Billy Cobb S.H. Smith & Company, Inc. Poplar Bluff 2012



Nikki Conley
Sean Cooney
Haley Coons
Nicholas Correnti
Stephanie Cotton
Isaac Crabtree
Todd Dablemont
Cody Dailey
Tiffaney Danz

Joe Darmody
Fernando del Monte Davis
Shelley Dintelman
Dustin Doerr
Jason Dohrmann
Evan Dolan
Travis Doll

Steve Donahue
Adam Dorrell
Jason Dreyer
Renee Ducker
James Dutt
Elizabeth Duvall
Brian Eads
Patrick Earney
Adrienne Eilers
Heidi Eilers
Caroline Epperly
Mike Erdtmann
Ben Erschen
Chad Fairbanks
Laura Faletto
Andrew Ferdon
Matt Fields

Jim Fisher

John Fitzpatrick
Ryan Fleming
David Ford

Tony Frankenberg
Ray Frankenberg 11
Lisa Frankovic
Brandon Freeman
Barbara Frost
Ryan Fuller
Bentley Gedris
Paolla Zulske de Giacomo
April Giesmann
Lucas Gillen

John Gilmore
Heather Gipp
Anthony Girondo
Emily M. Godfrey
Howard Gotschall

GBA, Inc.

HNTB Corporation

Oates Associates, Inc.

EFK Moen, LLC

McClure

Bartlett & West, Inc.

Benton & Associates, Inc.
McClure (formerly THH)

BFA, Inc.

UES (formerly Geotechnology)
Stantec

EFK Moen, LLC

CDG Engineers

HR Green Company

Hg Consult, Inc.

GREDELL Engrng. (non member)
Horner & Shifrin, Inc.

Benton & Associates (non member)
Oates Associates, Inc.

AECOM

Shannon & Wilson, Inc.

Alfred Benesch & Company
Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc.
McClure (formerly THH)
Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc.
HNTB Corporation

HR Green, Inc.

GBA, Inc.

Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc.
Kuhlmann design Group, Inc.
AECOM

Burns & McDonnell

Oates Associates, Inc.

Schultz & Summers Engineering, Inc.

GBA, Inc.

TREKK Design Group, LLC
Walter P Moore & Associates, Inc.
Civil Design, Inc.

BFA, Inc.

Jacobs

TREKK Design Group, LLC
TranSystems

McClure (formerly SKW)

Oates Associates, Inc.

M3 Engineering Group PC
Horner & Shifrin, Inc.

TREKK Design Group, LLC
Horner & Shifrin, Inc.

Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc.
Kuhlmann design Group, Inc.
Drury Development Corporation
Hanson Professional Services Inc.

Chesterfield
Kansas City
St. Louis

St. Louis
Columbia
Kansas City
Rolla
Columbia
Washington
St. Louis
Fenton

St. Louis

St. Louis

St. Louis
Kansas City

Jefferson City

St. Louis
Kirksville

Collinsville, IL

St. Louis

St. Louis
Kansas City
St. Louis
Columbia
St. Louis
Kansas City
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
St. Louis

St. Louis

St. Louis
Kansas City

Collinsville, IL

Poplar Bluff
Lenexa, KS
Fenton
Kansas City
St. Louis
Washington
St. Louis
Springfield
St. Louis
Columbia
St. Louis
St. Louis
St. Louis
Kansas City
St. Louis
St. Louis
St. Louis
St. Louis
St. Louis

2021
2016
2019
2018
2018
2017
2020
2015
2023
2012
2018
2010
2013
2011
2023
2014
2013
2019
2022
2015
2011
2023
2013
2014
2017
2022
2017
2017
2015
2010
2017
2022
2023
2012
2018
2024
2015
2024
2015
2024
2016
2018
2018
2024
2019
2013
2015
2021
2023
2015
2020
2012



Alison Graves
Matthew Graviett
Tirzah Gregory
Philip Grout
Rhoda T.M. Hall
Joshua Hallsten
Micki Hansel
Aaron Hargrave
Mike Harizal
Chad Harrington
Joshua Hartsock
James Scott Heavin
Matthew Hebner
Kevin P. Heffern
Travis Helmkamp
John (Phil) Herrman
Chris Hersinger
Wayne Hess
Steve Hicks
Marcus Himmelberg
Nathan Hladky
Jonathan Hoflander
Josiah Holst
Terry Hood
Shannon Howe
Rebecca Howley
Faress Hraib
Deron Huck

John Huebbe
Mark Huebbe
Curtis Humphrey
David Hurt

Cory Imhoff
Darren Juranas
Jeffrey Kaestner
Craig Kaibel

Eric Karch

Ross Kasmann
Travis Kassebaum
Mark Keller
Spence Kelly
Jason Kemnitz
Todd Kempker
Jeffrey T. Kenney
Brian Kierath, Jr.
Maria King

Pat Kinsella
Justin Klaudt
Greg Klimek
Kevin Knight
Aaron Kober
Kyle Kocher

Civil Design, Inc.

GBA, Inc.

HNTB Corporation

Civil Design, Inc.

Burns & McDonnell

Jacobs Engineering Group
Farnsworth Group, Inc.
Anderson Engineering, Inc.
Horner & Shifrin, Inc.
Lamp Rynearson

Klingner & Associates, P.C.
Hg Consult, Inc.

Luzco Technologies LLC
Burns & McDonnell

Oates Associates, Inc.
Burns & McDonnell

HR Green, Inc.

Leigh & O’Kane, LLC

S.H. Smith & Company, Inc.
McClure

Hg Consult, Inc.

Olsson

HR Green, Inc.

Hg Consult, Inc.

Howe Company, LLC
GBA, Inc.

ABNA Engineering, Inc.
Jacobs (formerly CH2M)
EFK Moen, LLC

EFK Moen, LLC
TranSystems Corporation
Burns & McDonnell

HDR Engineering, Inc.
OWN, Inc.

TREKK Design Group, LLC
UES (formerly Geotechnology)
Reitz & Jens, Inc.

Engineering Surveys & Services, Inc.

Terracon Consultants, Inc.
Civil Design, Inc.

Jacobs Engineering Group Inc.
Wilson & Company, Inc.
Bartlett & West, Inc.
Terracon Consultants, Inc.
GBA, Inc.

Lochmueller Group
Shannon & Wilson, Inc.
Wilson & Company, Inc.
Alper Audi, Inc.

S.H. Smith & Company, Inc.
Modjeski and Masters, Inc.
Reitz & Jens, Inc.

St. Louis
Wildwood
Kansas City
St. Louis
St. Louis
St. Louis

St. Louis
Springfield
St. Louis
Kansas City
Columbia
Kansas City
St. Louis
Chesterfield
St. Louis
Kansas City
St. Louis
Kansas City
Poplar Bluff
Columbia
Kansas City
Kansas City
St. Louis
Lenexa, KS
Macon
Chesterfield
St. Louis
Kansas City
St. Louis

St. Louis
Kansas City
Kansas City
Kansas City
Carthage
Fenton

St. Louis

St. Louis
Columbia
St. Louis

St. Louis

St. Louis
Kansas City
Jefferson City
Columbia
Chesterfield
St. Charles
St. Louis
Kansas City
St. Louis
Poplar Bluff
St. Louis

St. Louis

2014
2023
2014
2021
2015
2013
2013
2022
2022
2017
2021
2014
2018
2019
2016
2018
2024
2013
2011
2019
2010
2019
2013
2015
2011
2022
2023
2011
2017
2021
2024
2014
2011
2023
2020
2011
2016
2021
2018
2013
2017
2022
2015
2016
2022
2022
2010
2014
2014
2023
2015
2012



Jeff Kokal

Chris Kottwitz

E. Louis Kuelker Jr.
Kevin Kuhl
Gregory L. Kuntz
Rob Krewson

J.R. Landeck

Kyle Levenhagen
Chris Linneman
Nilesh Lal

Mary Lamie

Justin Likes
Jeremy M. Linley
Eric Livingston
Thomas P. Lohman
Michael J. Looney
Jon Loos

Michael Lubiewski
P. Benjamin Luetkemeyer
Dan Lutz

Whitney Lynn
James MacAdam
Allison Mannion
Mike McCarty
Scott M. McDonald
Ryan McDowell
Pat McEvoy
Jeremy McNutt
Aubrey Meyer
Kristin Minkevich
Andy Mueller

J.C. Murray
Morgan Neal

Sara Nelson

Eric Neuner
Kristyn Newbern
John Neyens

Dave Nolan

Lamin Nyang
Adam O’Kane
Kevin Olson
Spencer Osborn
Kevin O’Shaughnessy
Erin E. Parrish
Ashlee Peno

Mark Pierson
Nicolas Pino
David Poirier
Chad Polk

Andy Potthast
Steve J. Prange
Steve Praprotnik

Jacobs Engineering Group
CDG Engineers

HNTB Corporation

HNTB Corporation

HDR

Alfred Benesch & Company
TWM, Inc. (non-member)
AECOM

EFK Moen, LLC

TSi Engineering, Inc.

EFK Moen, LLC (non-member)
TREKK Design Group, LLC
Civil Design, Inc.

TRC Environmental Corporation
Horner & Shifrin, Inc.
Taliaferro & Browne, Inc.
Horner & Shifrin, Inc.

Alper Audi, Inc.

Terracon Consultants, Inc.
Oates & Associates, Inc.
Wilson & Company, Inc.
Burns & McDonnell
Lochmueller Group, Inc.
Jacobs Engineering Group
Veenstra & Kimm, Inc.

Civil Design, Inc.

CDG Engineers

Garver

Affinis Corp

Kuhlmann design Group, Inc.
Oates Associates, Inc.
AECOM

OWN, Inc.

EFK Moen, LLC

UES (formerly Geotechnology)
Access Engineering (non-member)
Klingner & Associates, P.C.
SCI Engineering, Inc.
Taliaferro & Browne, Inc.
Leigh & O’Kane, LLC
Jacobs (formerly CH2M)
TREKK Design Group, LLC
CDG Engineers

Palmerton & Parrish, Inc.
Oates Associates, Inc.

HNTB Corporation

Structural Engineering Associates, Inc.

Tetra Tech, Inc.

Jacobs (formerly CH2M)

HDR

Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc.
Ross & Baruzzini, Inc.

St. Louis
St. Louis
St. Louis
Kansas City
St. Louis
Kansas City
St. Louis
St. Louis
St. Louis
St. Louis
St. Louis
Kansas City
St. Louis
St. Louis
St. Louis
Kanas City
O’Fallon
St. Louis
St. Louis
St. Louis
Kansas City
Chesterfield
St. Louis
St. Louis
Liberty

St. Louis
St. Louis
Kansas City
Overland Park, KS
St. Louis
Collinsville, IL
St. Louis
Springfield
St. Louis

St. Louis
St. Louis
Quincy, IL
St. Charles
Kansas City
Kansas City
St. Louis
Kansas City
St. Louis
Springfield
St. Louis
Kansas City
Kansas City
Kansas City
St. Louis

St. Louis
Springfield
St. Louis

2010
2022
2020
2019
2020
2011
2015
2018
2010
2015
2013
2014
2016
2017
2019
2020
2024
2018
2020
2012
2024
2024
2024
2012
2020
2014
2014
2023
2020
2014
2022
2014
2024
2021
2010
2016
2015
2017
2019
2015
2018
2022
2020
2020
2015
2010
2016
2019
2013
2012
2014
2013



James Quilacio
Shane Rader
Greg Raffaelle
Jay Rakers
Andrew Reid
Jeff Rensing
Melissa Rettig
Erica Ridgway
Dan Rieck

Laura Riegel
Laura Rightler
James Ritter
Scott Roark
Renee Ross

Tony Roth

Linda Rottinghaus
Adam Rutz
Matthew Sainz
Ty Sander

Brian Sanders
Josh Saunders
Cary Sayre

Brad Schleeter
Chad Schrand
Jason Schreckenberg
Colin Schroeder
Anne Schroer
Steve Schultz
Andi Schumann
Cameron Schweiss
Christina Sfreddo
Jody Shaw

Jon C. Shellhorn
Tyler Shoemaker
Joe Sick

Bill Sleeman
Allen Smith
Griffin Smith
Jeff Smith
Michael Spayd
Matthew Spencer
Celeste Spickert
Michelle Spillers
Kandi Spraggs
Justin Steinkuehler
Kim Streicher
Ron Stuckel

Bob Summers
Samuel C. Tapko
Aaron Terry

Wes Theissen
Jennifer Thomas

BFA, Inc.

Palmerton & Parrish, Inc.
EDM Incorporated

Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc.
Burns & McDonnell

Oates Associates, Inc.

Hg Consult, Inc.

TREKK Design Group, LLC
CDG Engineers

Woolpert, Inc.

Lochmueller Group, Inc.
Jacobs (formerly CH2M)

Alper Audi, Inc.

HNTB Corporation

UES (formerly Geotechnology)
Affinis Corp.

TWM, Inc.

Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc.
Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc.
UES (formerly Geotechnology)
TWM, Inc.

Allstate Consultants, P.C.
Affinis Corp.

Horner & Shifrin, Inc.

Civil Design, Inc.

Lochmueller Group

TREKK Design Group, LLC
Bartlett & West, Inc.

HR Green, Inc.

Archer-Elgin

Jacobs (formerly CH2M)

Oates Associates Inc.

Lamp Rynearson

Allstate Consultants, P.C.
Klingner & Associates, P.C.
Benton & Associates, Inc.
Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc.
Garver

HNTB Corporation

Garver

Hg Consult, Inc.

McClure

Oates Associates, Inc.

WSP USA Inc.

Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc.
Civil Design, Inc.

Kuhlmann design Group, Inc.
Horner & Shifrin, Inc.

GBA, Inc.

CDG Engineers

BFA, Inc.

TREKK Design Group (non member)

Washington
Springfield

St. Louis

St. Louis
Kansas City
St. Louis

St. Louis
Fenton

St. Louis
Jefferson City
St. Louis

St. Louis

St. Louis

St. Louis

St. Louis
Overland Park, KS
Columbia

St. Louis

St. Louis

St. Louis

St. Charles
Marceline
Overland Park, KS
St. Louis

St. Louis

St. Charles
Lenexa, KS
Columbia
Chesterfield
Rolla

St. Louis
Collinsville, IL
Kansas City
Marceline
Hannibal

St. Louis

St. Louis
Overland Park, KS
St. Louis

St. Louis
Kansas City, KS
Columbia
Collinsville, IL
St. Louis

St. Louis

St. Louis

St. Louis
Poplar Bluff
Lenexa, KS

St. Louis
Washington
Springfield

2021
2014
2017
2015
2017
2010
2024
2023
2010
2022
2017
2015
2013
2011
2017
2016
2021
2022
2012
2016
2024
2020
2019
2018
2019
2023
2019
2012
2022
2019
2018
2023
2019
2024
2012
2011
2016
2024
2018
2016
2019
2013
2020
2021
2021
2023
2011
2011
2020
2011
2017
2019



William Thorpe
Bill Tindall

Chip Touzinsky
Zachary Troesser
Greg Van Patten
Derek Vap
Jessica Veach
Russell Vinson
Sandy Wagner
Michael Walker
Matthew Weber
Samantha Weidenbenner
Joel Weinhold
Barb Wells

Polly Whitchurch
Allison White
Gary Whiteside
Marc Whitmore
Mark Wieners
Jeff Wilke

Todd Williams
Christina Willson
Casey Wilson
Jacob Wilson
Dave Yates

HNTB Corporation

Oates Associates, Inc.
Lochmueller Group

GREDELL Engrng. (non-member)
Lamp Rynearson

HNTB Corporation

CDM Smith

CM Engineering, Inc.

TREKK Design Group, LLC

S.H. Smith & Company, Inc.

GREDELL Engineering Resources, Inc.

M3 Engineering Group

UES (formerly Geotechnology)
CDM Smith

Kuhlmann design Group, Inc.
Burns & McDonnell

EDSI

HNTB Corporation

Shannon & Wilson, Inc.
TranSystems Corporation
M3 Engineering Group, PC
Horner & Shifrin, Inc.
Horner & Shifrin, Inc.
Affinis Corp.

Brown & Caldwell

(bold & italics = need to complete class to graduate)

St. Louis
Collinsville, IL
Kansas City
Jefferson City
Kansas City
Kansas City
Kansas City
Columbia

St. Louis
Poplar Bluff
Jefferson City
St. Louis

St. Louis
Kansas City
St. Louis
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Kansas City
St. Louis
Kansas City
St. Louis

St. Louis

St. Louis
Overland Park, KS
St. Louis

2023
2021
2012
2018
2024
2015
2017
2018
2012
2014
2016
2018
2013
2013
2011
2020
2024
2013
2024
2014
2014
2020
2023
2023
2012



